
Vehicle History
Report

K148GWK

Report Result Fail

This vehicle failed on one or more data 

checks.

i

i

Vehicle identity

Registration K148GWK

Vehicle Talbot Express 1500 D, White (1993)

Body Style Chassis Cab, 2 Doors, 3 Seats

Tax Not Available

No Tax data available.

MOT Not Available

No MOT data available.
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Vehicle history

Outstanding Finance Warning

This report does not include any outstanding finance agreements secured against the vehicle. This 

vehicle may have outstanding finance. 

 

Upgrade this report to access outstanding finance data from Experian.

Outstanding Finance Check is powered by Experian

Written Off Pass

This vehicle has not been written off.

Salvage History Pass

No salvage records were found for this vehicle.

GB
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Imported / Exported Pass

This vehicle has not been marked as imported or exported.

Scrapped Fail

This vehicle was scrapped on 10 December 2024.

VIC Inspected Pass

This vehicle has not been VIC inspected.

Colour Changes Warning

This vehicle has 1 recorded colour change(s). 

 

Colour changed from beige to white on 09 March 1994.

Plate Changes Pass

This vehicle has no recorded plate changes.

Stolen Pass

This vehicle has not been recorded as stolen.

Mileage Pass

No mileage issues were identified with this vehicle.

Q Plate Pass

This vehicle does not have a 'Q' registration number.

Mileage history

Date Mileage Source

Date Mileage Source

30 May 2022
72,762 miles

+ 0
MOT

30 May 2022
72,762 miles

+ 810
MOT

20 May 2021
71,952 miles

+ 0
MOT



Date Mileage Source

20 May 2021
71,952 miles

+ 4
MOT

19 May 2021
71,948 miles

+ 1,157
MOT

13 May 2020
70,791 miles

+ 0
MOT

13 May 2020
70,791 miles

+ 1,387
MOT

16 May 2019
69,404 miles

+ 0
MOT

16 May 2019
69,404 miles

+ 0
MOT

16 May 2019
69,404 miles

+ 1,864
MOT

09 Mar 2018
67,540 miles

+ 0
MOT

09 Mar 2018
67,540 miles

+ 808
MOT

28 Mar 2017
66,732 miles

+ 0
MOT

28 Mar 2017
66,732 miles

+ 951
MOT

27 Apr 2016
65,781 miles

+ 0
MOT

27 Apr 2016
65,781 miles

+ 0
MOT

27 Apr 2016
65,781 miles

+ 446
MOT

05 May 2015
65,335 miles

+ 0
MOT

65,335 miles



05 May 2015
,

+ 14
MOT

29 Apr 2015
65,321 miles

+ 2,085
MOT

29 Apr 2014
63,236 miles

+ 0
MOT

28 Apr 2014
63,236 miles

+ 0
MOT

28 Apr 2014
63,236 miles

+ 1,635
MOT

22 Apr 2013
61,601 miles

+ 0
MOT

22 Apr 2013
61,601 miles

+ 0
MOT

22 Apr 2013
61,601 miles

+ 1,740
MOT

13 Apr 2012
59,861 miles

+ 2,245
MOT

07 Jul 2010
57,616 miles

+ 1,424
MOT

13 Jul 2009
56,192 miles

+ 0
MOT

13 Jul 2009
56,192 miles

+ 2,273
MOT

02 Jul 2008
53,919 miles

+ 0
MOT

02 Jul 2008
53,919 miles

+ 1,609
MOT

05 Jul 2007
52,310 miles

+ 1,526
MOT

06 Jul 2006
50,784 miles

+ 0
MOT



Keeper history

Vehicle first registered

Registered on 25 Mar 1993.

4th registered keeper

Acquired on 07 May 2004.  

Duration: 14 years, 4 months, 22 days

5th registered keeper

Acquired on 29 Sep 2018.  

Duration: 7 months, 18 days

6th registered keeper

Acquired on 17 May 2019.  

Duration: 1 year, 5 months, 25 days

7th registered keeper

Acquired on 11 Nov 2020.  

Duration: 1 year, 10 months, 14 days

8th registered keeper (Current)

Acquired on 25 Sep 2022.  

Duration: 2 years, 4 months, 21 days

Total no. of previous keepers

7 previous keepers (excluding current keeper).
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Important checks

You should check the following details to confirm the vehicle's identity and help reduce the risk 

of buying a cloned vehicle.

Check the VIN ends with: 6420

Check the Engine Number is: GJ144039262

Check the V5C date is: 25/09/22

Vehicle specification

Length Not Available

Width Not Available

Height Not Available

Wheelbase 3650 mm

Gross weight 3100 KG

Mileage summary

Last MOT mileage 72762 miles on  

30 May 2022

Average mileage 2500 p/year

Mileage last year 810 miles



Vehicle performance

Top speed Not Available

Acceleration (0-60 mph) Not Available

Power (bhp) 74 BHP

Running costs

*Road tax costs are indicative. You should check with the seller or look at the vehicle tax rates table to confirm tax costs.

Tax (12 months)* £345

Tax (6 months)* £189.75

Fuel (12,000 miles) Not Available

MPG (Urban) Not Available

MPG (Extra-Urban) Not Available

MPG (Combined) Not Available

https://www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax-rate-tables


Registration history

Date of registration 25 March 1993

Date of manufacture 31 Dec 1993

About this report

Report purchase date 2025-02-15 14:58:43

Report reference K1-81335125

MOT History

30 May 2022

Result Passed

Mileage 72762 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

20 May 2021

Result Passed

Mileage 71952 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.



19 May 2021

Result Failed

Mileage 71948 miles

Failed on 4 items:

Nearside rear parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))

Offside front headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))

Offside front windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a))

Rear brake pipe likely to become detached or damaged of front to rear is detached
clips broken off (1.1.11 (d) (ii))

!

13 May 2020

Result Passed

Mileage 70791 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material all underside have been
greased. (1.1.11 (c))

!

!

!

16 May 2019

Result Passed

Mileage 69404 miles

Advised on 3 items:

All direction indicators flashing less than 60 times a minute (4.4.4 (a))

Front to rear brake pipe slightly corroded

Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i))
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16 May 2019

Result Failed

Mileage 69404 miles

Failed on 2 items:

Front tyre(s) of different sizes are fitted on the same axle. (5.2.3 (b))

Nearside front tyre has ply or cords exposed through cracks on tread (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Advised on 3 items:

All direction indicators flashing less than 60 times a minute (4.4.4 (a))

Front to rear brake pipe slightly corroded

Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i))

!

!

09 Mar 2018

Result Passed

Mileage 67540 miles

Advised on 2 items:

Nearside steering rack damp

Play in both inner rack joints
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28 Mar 2017

Result Passed

Mileage 66732 miles

Advised on 3 items:

Nearside rear anti-roll bar linkage has slight play in a pin/bush (2.4.g.2)

Offside rear anti-roll bar linkage has slight play in a pin/bush (2.4.g.2)

Powered steering rack damp

!

!

!

27 Apr 2016

Result Passed

Mileage 65781 miles

Advised on 3 items:

Nearside front suspension component mounting prescribed area is corroded but not
considered excessive (2.4.a.3)

Offside front suspension component mounting prescribed area is corroded but not
considered excessive (2.4.a.3)

Towbar component slightly corroded (6.6.1)
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27 Apr 2016

Result Failed

Mileage 65781 miles

Failed on 1 item:

Offside headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

Advised on 3 items:

Nearside front suspension component mounting prescribed area is corroded but not
considered excessive (2.4.a.3)

Offside front suspension component mounting prescribed area is corroded but not
considered excessive (2.4.a.3)

Towbar component slightly corroded (6.6.1)

!

05 May 2015

Result Passed

Mileage 65335 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Oil leak



!
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29 Apr 2015

Result Failed

Mileage 65321 miles

Failed on 2 items:

Offside front brake pipe excessively corroded (3.6.b.2c)

Offside front braking system leaking (3.6.a.1)

Advised on 3 items:

Exhaust mounts starting to perish

Nearside front brake pipe slightly corroded (3.6.b.2c)

Parking brake: parking brake efficiency only just met. it would appear that the braking
system requires adjustment or repair. (3.7.b.7)

!

29 Apr 2014

Result Passed

Mileage 63236 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Park brake cables starting to deteriate
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28 Apr 2014

Result Failed

Mileage 63236 miles

Failed on 3 items:

Nearside windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (8.2.2)

Offside headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

Offside windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (8.2.2)

Advised on 1 item:

Park brake cables starting to deteriate

!

!

!
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22 Apr 2013

Result Passed

Mileage 61601 miles

Advised on 4 items:

Exhaust rubbers starting to perish

Front wipers starting to perish

Nearside body trim slightly loose.

Nearside front bumper slightly loose, not excessive.
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22 Apr 2013

Result Failed

Mileage 61601 miles

Failed on 2 items:

Offside headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

Offside headlamp not working on main beam (1.7.5a)

Advised on 4 items:

Exhaust rubbers starting to perish

Front wipers starting to perish

Nearside body trim slightly loose.

Nearside front bumper slightly loose, not excessive.

13 Apr 2012

Result Passed

Mileage 59861 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

!

07 Jul 2010

Result Passed

Mileage 57616 miles

Advised on 1 item:

Exhaust has part of the system slightly deteriorated (7.1.1a)



13 Jul 2009

Result Passed

Mileage 56192 miles

Test Results

Vehicle passed MOT with no advisory notices.

13 Jul 2009

Result Failed

Mileage 56192 miles

Failed on 1 item:

Offside headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

!

!

!
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02 Jul 2008

Result Passed

Mileage 53919 miles

Advised on 4 items:

Nearside front lower suspension arm has slight play in a ball joint (2.4.g.2)

Nearside front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.a.3c)

Offside front brake disc slightly scored (3.5.1h)

Tyre's starting to perish.
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02 Jul 2008

Result Failed

Mileage 53919 miles

Failed on 1 item:

Nearside front lower suspension arm has excessive play in a ball joint (2.4.g.2)

Advised on 3 items:

Nearside front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.a.3c)

Offside front brake disc slightly scored (3.5.1h)

Tyre's starting to perish.

!
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05 Jul 2007

Result Passed

Mileage 52310 miles

Advised on 2 items:

Exhaust has part of the system slightly deteriorated (7.1.1a)

Offside front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

!

!

06 Jul 2006

Result Passed

Mileage 50784 miles

Advised on 2 items:

Nearside rear tyre showing signs of weather cracking.

Offside front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)



Additional Information

You were charged £3.99 for this report on 2025-02-15 14:58:43.

This payment will show on your statement as cartaxcheck.

If you have any questions regarding your report, open a support ticket. Please include your transaction

reference number or vehicle registration.

https://cartaxcheck.zendesk.com/hc/en-us/requests/new

